EUROCPEAN

Grand Prix de Pau

11 - 13 May 2018

FIA Formula 3 European Championship

77éme Grand Prix de Pau

Race 3 - FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Pau-Ville (2.76 km)

Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. R Driver Nat Car Total time Laps Gap 1st Gap Prev BestLap On lap Ideal lap time
1 7 Aron Ralf EST Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:18:42.164 1 - - 1:23.670 5 1:23.550
2 65 R Ahmed Enaam GBR Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:18:43.215 11 1.051 1.051 1:23.914 5 1:23.725
3 9 Daruvala Jehan IND Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:18:44.294 11 2.130 1.079 1:23.995 4 1:23.805
4 13 R Scherer Fabio CHE Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:18:44.932 11 2.768 0.638 1:24.325 4 1:24.084
5 27 Ticktum Daniel GBR Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:18:47.068 11 4.904 2.136 1:24.649 7 1:24.649
6 10 R Shvartzman Robert RUS Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:18:48.003 11 5.839 0.935 1:24.962 5 1:24.772
7 4 Schumacher Mick DEU Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:18:48.933 11 6.769 0.930 1:24.974 7 1:24.683
8 23 R Aberdein Jonathan RSA Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:18:50.542 11 8378 1.609 1:24.710 7 1:24.710
9 77 R Hingeley Ben GBR Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:18:52.645 11 10.481 2.103 1:24.970 4 1:24.595
10 33 Sato Marino SMR Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:18:53.763 11 11.599 1.118 1:25.838 6 1:25.597
11 16 R Troitckii Nikita RUS Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:18:54.895 11 12.731 1.132 1:25.508 6 1:25.508
12 44 R Vips Jiri EST Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:18:55.789 11 13.625 0.894 1:25.575 5 1:25.332
13 1 Zhou Guanyu CHN Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:18:56.974 11 14.810 1.185 1:25.648 4 1:25.559
14 15 Soori Andres Keyvan IRN Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:18:57.913 11 15.749 0.939 1:25.610 7 1:25.566
15 12 R Petrov Artem RUS Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:18:58.434 11 16.270 0.521 1:26.119 6 1:26.119
16 24 R Vaidyanathan Ameya GBR Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:18:59.895 11 17.731 1.461 1:26.361 6 1:26.282
17 3 R Fernandez Sebastian ESP Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:19:01.496 11 19.332 1.601 1:26.529 6 1:26.234
18 18 R Hanses Julian DEU Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:19:02.904 11 20.740 1.408 1:26.081 5 1:25.846
19 39 Palou Alex ESP Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:19:05.306 11 23.142 2.402 1:24.666 6 1:24.398
20 11 R Fenestraz Sacha FRA Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:19:06.927 11 24.763 1.621 1:24.265 5 1:24.205
NOT CLASSIFIED (Requirements : 90% of number laps of leader = 9 Lp.)
21 8 R Armstrong Marcus ITA Dallara F317 - Mercedes-Benz 00:10:25.314 7 4lLp. 4 Lp. 1:25.677 5 1:25.577
22 62 Habsburg Ferdinand AUT Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:10:26.814 7 4Lp. 1.500 1:25.179 5 1:25.051
23 17 DeFrancesco Devlin CAN Dallara F317 - Volkswagen 00:05:03.147 3 8Lp. 4 Lp. 1:30.236 2 1:28.240

Best Lap : 1:23.670 (118.7 km/h), (No.7) Aron Ralf

FIA STEWARD/CHAIRMAN

FIA STEWARD

ASN STEWARD

R = Rookie Classification points are being awarded to those drivers complying with the rookie requirements according to the 2018 FIA Formula 3 European

Championship Sporting Regulations.

Weather/Track : 1019 hPa - Wet 11°C - Humidity 79%
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